tentang Perubahan atas Peraturan Kepala Badan Pusat Statistik Nomor 95 Tahun 2015 

tentang Klasifikasi Baku Lapangan Usaha Indonesia. 

Agenda RUPSLB : 1. Persetujuan atas rencana Perseroan untuk melakukan Penambahan Modal Tanpa Hak 

Memesan Efek Terlebih Dahulu dalam jumlah sebanyak-banyaknya 1.462.160.123 (satu 

miliar empat ratus enam puluh dua juta seratus enam puluh ribu seratus dua puluh tiga) 

saham atau 10% (sepuluh perseratus) dari modal ditempatkan dan disetor Perseroan 

termasuk kepada pihak terafiliasi Perseroan (“PMTHMETD”) dan persetujuan perubahan 

Pasal 4 ayat (2) Anggaran Dasar Perseroan tentang susunan permodalan Perseroan terkait

[...]

Number 19 Year 2017 concerning Amendments to the Regulation of the Head of the Central 

Bureau of Statistics Number 95 of 2015 concerning the Standard Classification of 

Indonesian Business Fields 

EGMS Agenda  : 1. Approval of the Company’s plan to carry out Capital Increases without Pre-emptive Rights 

in a maximum amount of 1,462,160,123 (one billion four hundred sixty two million one 

hundred sixty thousand one hundred twenty three) shares or 10% (ten percent) from the 

Company’s issued and paid-up capital including to the Company’s affiliated parties 

(“PMTHMETD”) and approval of amendment to Article 4 paragraph (2) of the Company’s 

Articles of Association concerning the Company’s capital structure related to PMTHMETD.